The AA05B DC-DC converter series
is part of Astec's family of advanced
modular power supply components.
Featuring high reliability and small
size, these modules are designed to
reduce product development time and
enhance system performance. The
AA05B offer single and dual outputs

input and full load unless otherwise noted.
Specifications subject to change without
notice.
Mechanical drawings for reference only.
AMPSS®
MICRO REGULATOR
AA05B Series
6W max
4.5V or 24V or 48V inputs
Single / Dual output
5 5
North America:  760-930-4600   Europe (UK):  01384-842211
Ordering Information
Input  Output 1  Output 2  Maximum  Model Number
Voltage  Voltage  Voltage  Power
4.5-5.5V 12V @ 0.25A -12V @ 0.25A 6W AA05B-005L-120D
4.5-5.5V 15V @ 0.20A -15V @ 0.20A 6W AA05B-005L-150D
9-36V 5V @ 1A 5.0W AA05B-024L-050S
9-36V 12V @ 0.50A 6W AA05B-024L-120S
9-36V 15V @ 0.40A 6W AA05B-024L-150S
9-36V 12V @ 0.25A -12V @ 0.25A 6W AA05B-024L-120D
9-36V 15V @ 0.20A -15V @ 0.20A 6W AA05B-024L-150D
20-72V 5V @ 1A 5W AA05B-048L-050S
20-72V 12V @ 0.50A 6W AA05B-048L-120S
20-72V 15V @ 0.40A 6W AA05B-048L-150S
20-72V 12V @ 0.25A -12V @ 0.25A 6W AA05B-048L-120D
20-72V 15V @ 0.20A -15V @ 0.20A 6W AA05B-048L-150D
Please contact Astec for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations.
Pin Assignments
A
M